
AUSLEY & MCMULLEN 
ATTORNEYS A N D  C O U N S E L O R S  AT LAW 

2 2 7  S O U T H  C A L H O U N  S T R E E T  

P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) 

TALLAHASSEE,  F L O R I D A  3 2 3 0 1  

,8501 224-9115 FAX 1850) 2 2 2 - 7 5 8 0  

March 16.2009 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

REDACTED 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor; 
FPSC Docket No. 090001-E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled docket are the original and ten (10) copies of Tampa 
Electric Company's Forms 423-1,423-1(a), 423-1(b), 423-2,423-2(a), 423-2(b) and 423-2(c) for the 
month of January 2009. Portions of Forms 423-1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b) have been 
whited out to delete certain confidential proprietary business information which is the subject of a 
separate request for specified confidential treatment being simultaneously filed herewith. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

James D. Beasley 

i'c 2: All Parties of Record (wlo enc.) 
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FPSC Form 423-1 

1. Repommg Month: January Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Tamp Electric Compny 

Line 
No. 
(a) - 
1. 

2. 

' 3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Plant Name 
(b) 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Phillips 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED OUALITY 

Shipping 

(d) 
Supplier Name Paint 

___.. (e) .I_ 
Transmontaigne Manatee 

Tmnsmontaigne Manatee 

Transmontaigne MaMtee 

Transmontiine Manatee 

Transmontigne 

Tmnsmontaigne 

Tranrmontaigne 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Transmontaigne Mamtee 

3. Name. Tile & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submiit4 on this Form: Jeffrey Chmnirter. Assistant Contmller 
(813) - 228.1609 

4. Signature of ORicil Submilting Report: 
ster. Assistant Controller 

W 
5. Date Completed March 16, 2W9 

Purchase 
Type 
(e) - 
MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

Polk 

POL 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

PhilGrrs 

01/26/09 

02127109 

01128109 

01/29/09 

Ol/WOB 

01131/09 

01123109 

rype 
Oil 
(h) 

F02 

FO2 

FM 

F02 

FO2 

FO2 

FO2 

FO2 

- 

Volume 
(BbW 

(k) 

557.98 

1.103.76 

1.815.W 

535.64 

1,256.33 

914.27 

729.08 

178.62 

Page 1 of 1 

Ddivered 
Price 

($/Bbl) 
(1) 

1 ~ . 2 a  

$63.50 

$61.93 

$63.69 

IM.79 

565.79 

565.79 

SM.96 



OOOB 

OOOB 

OOOB 

W'OS 

OOOB 

OOOB 

OOO$ 

OOOB 
___. 

S308VH3 hQ!lVl8OdSNW CJNV 3310ANI do llV+3a 
SlNVld 31U3313 W4 110 13a x) NllVrlO CJNVlS03 40 lUOd38 AlWNOW 



FPSC Form423-ljbj 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRiC PUNTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PRMOUS OIL DEUVERIES 

Page 1 of 1 

1 Repoltlng Month Januaw Year 2009 

2 Reporting Compsny Tampa Eiectnc Company 

4. Signature of Omcial Submisng Re 

5. Date Completed: March 16, 2009 

N W  

FPSC Form 423-2(b) 



FPSC Form 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVWED PRICE AND AS RECOVW QUALITY 

I. Repoiiing Mono: January Year: 2000 

2. Repofling Company: Tampa El&ric Company 

3. Plant Name: United Msrifime Group - Big Bend Stab" (1) 

4. Name,TlaBTelsphoneNvmberofContadPerran Concerning Data 
Sub&d on this Form: J&ey Chronirter, Assistant 
(613) - 226 - 1608 

5. Signature of Offidal SubrnlNng F 

6. Dab Completed March 16, 200 

As R-ived Coal Qualm/ 
E f f i d W  Total Delivered 

Purchrsa Tnnhpoit P#ca Transfer Svlhlr BTU Ash Moirture 
Line Mlne Purohare Tansport Pria Charger Fadlity Content content Content  ont tent 

(a) lbl IC1 Id1 181 11) (PI lhl ID 0 (10 10 lml 
NO Suppiier Name LDCStiW Type Mode TO"% IIITon) l$ma"l IIITO") % (BTUIIb) % % 

~- ~ .___ 
Ailianss Coal 9,W,107 LTC RB 1 l .Bu.W $48.36 3.06 12.110 6.23 ' 9.52 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

0 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

AUiance coll 

Alliance Coal 

Alliance Coal 

Coal Sales 

Coal Sales 

Coal Trade 

KenAmerican 

Knbht Hawk 

Knght Hawk 

Knght Hawk 

Knlght Hawk 

Phoenk 

SMCC 

Williamsan Energy 

s .w. ia7  

0,Ky.lW 

9,Ky,107 

10,IL165 

ia.1~.157 

17.C0.107 

o.w.in 

10.IL,l45 

lO.IL.145 

10.IL.145 

10.IL.145 

o . K y , i n  

9, Ky. 233 

1O,IL,l90 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

S 

LTC 

S 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

S 

S 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RE RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

54,847.80 

12,(100.60 

22,692.10 

35,72580 

35.76270 

453.78 

36,005.20 

5.02256 

6,505.08 

67,591.84 

6,557.36 

9.502.00 

21.512.80 

12.962.73 

$55.34 

$72.41 

$71.35 

$48.65 

$43.03 

$72.27 

$60.85 

$42.86 

$35.64 

$45.66 

$57.71 

$45.40 

$47.30 

$4422 

3.10 

3.12 

3.12 

2.63 

2.90 

0.53 

2.68 

2.06 

2.74 

2 77 

3.05 

3.42 

2.85 

2.37 

12,090 6.M 9.49 

12,121 8.40 9.45 

12.121 6 4 0  9.45 

12.241 878 8.55 

10.957 8.59 14.14 

11,239 1061 9.93 

11.639 6.55 12.06 

11,141 955 12.69 

10.940 9.32 13.00 

11,141 8.04 .13.17 

11,205 9.14 12~42 

11.203 1075 11.53 

11.616 1058 8.88 

11.675 6.63 11 82 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (ZIST) 



00 00 

DOOP 

00 OP 

00 09 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 OP 
........ ...~~~ 

Ill hl 
I~~UPI i"OUE1 

qYom 
-1mipv 
iillP"0 

mud 
"eqa"d 
eA!PaU2 

00 OI 

00 OP 

00 os 

00 OP 

00 OP 

00 os 

00 OP 

w OP 

wos 

WOI 

00 0s 

00 0) 

00 OI 

00 OP 

VIN ELLSS'ZL 

VIN WZ15'1Z 

VIN WZKS'6 

VIN 9EL55'9 

VIN V5 L6S'LW 

VIN 90505'5 

VIN es220's 

VlN OZSW'QE 

VIN WLCSP 

VIN OLZSL'QE 

VIN 055ZL'SE 

VIN 01 166'22 

VIN OQWO'Zl 

VIN 09LPQ'PS 

VIN 06FE5'Ll 

01 (4 
IU~USI 'YO1 

mud 
B"!W 

la '8 O'j 

NOIIVWHOJNI 3310ANI lVO3 03SViH38lld 031lVlX 
SlNVld 318113313 804 lVO3 40 AlllV~O~NVlS03 JO Mod38 AlHlNOW 

S 661'11'01 

S EEZ 'AH '6 

S LLL'AH'S 

311 SPl'lI'Dl 

311 SPl'11'01 

S E@L'lI'OL 

311 S~l'lI'OL 

S LLL'AX'6 

S 101'03'L1 

311 LSl'l1'01 

311 SS1'11'0t 

311 LOl'AW'6 

311 LO l'AX'6 

311 LOL'AM'~ 

311 LOL'AH'B 

(PI 13) 

"eq3md au,w 
adhl YOQEDOl 



22 WS 

0s LDP 

01 CbS 

LL iiP 

99 COP 

P9 bCP 

se ips 

SR FXP 

iL LLP 

EO EVE 

5s UPS 

SE 11s 

lb L1P 

PE 55s 

9F 8PS 
...... ......... .. 

OOOI 

WOI 

OO'OI 

OOOI 

OOOI 

UOOI 

WOI 

WUI 

WOI 

OOUI 

OOOI' 

0000 

UOOP 

OOOI 

WOI 

WOI 

000s 

OOOI 

OOOO 

WUI 

WOI 

WO$ 

WOO 

0000 

OOOI 

OOOI 

OOOI 

OOOI 

WOS 

00.0) 

ELW8'Zl 

OgLlS'lZ 

Wm'6 

QELSS'Q 

PB'L6S'LS 

QOSOS'Q 

SSZLD'S 

OZ'SW'QE 

SL'W 

OL'WL'SE 

OgSZL'SE 

01'266'22 

OgWO'Ll 

WLDS'PS 

WEU)'ll 
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MONTHLY REPORTOFCOSTANDWALiNOF COALFORELECTRICPLANTS 
: DETAiLW PURCHASEC COAL INVOICE INFORMATiON 

FPSC Form 423-2(4 

4. Name, TUo 8 Teiephone Number of Canhd Perron Concerning Dah 
S u b m W  on h i s  Form. Jemey Chronirter 
(813). 228 - 1608 

5. S~nabr r~o iOmda lSubmlng  

6. DateCampicted: March 16, 

Ret,D. 
F.O.B.I21 Shomisul Odginai *dive ouaiity Effktlve 

Mine &Loading invoicB Rice Bars Adjust. Purchase 
Ll"e Mine PurChaSe Prim Charges Price Adjuhtmenk Ptice menk Prim 
NO. Suppiisr Name LOcrnk" T W  Tons  SI?^) (Won) I$ITO"I i s n q  ( S I ~ O ~ I  I$rrlo"1 (SrrO") 

(4 (bl (GI Id) (el It) (a1 (hl IO 01 I Y  ID 

1. OxbowPelmke NlA S 1,553.16 NlA S0.W I0.W $0.00 
..~ 

(1) A6 Unied Mintme Group Transfer Facility is a ssnbal stwage uts for -1 prior m Its delivery to h e  p m r  phnt h e  0-1 from 
supplioih nded on h is  v h d u l a  is delivered to Polk Shtion but muld Ultlmabh, be ddvered 0 Big b n d  W n :  

(2) Tampa OaLbic PUrCha- mal F 0 B. shipping point or F.O.0 dbati t ion. 

FPSC FORM 4 x 2 ( a )  ( ~ 8 7 1  



FPSC.Form 42?-2(b) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRiC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. R w n m g  Month January Year. 2009 

2. ReporPng Company Tampa Ekcbiccampany 

3. PlmtName United Maritime GravpTianafer Facilir- PolkStaPan (1) 

4. Nam, TMe & Talephone Number of Contad Person Concerning Data 
S u b M  on mis Form: Jettrey C 
[813)228- 1609 

5. Signature of Marl Submlmng Fo 

LJ- 6. Date Compietsd: March 16, 200 

Rail Charger Waterborne Charges 
Ad#l ~ Total Del~vered 

Trans. Purchlae &Lcading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related btion Transfer 
Effemve Shormavl Other River Trans- Oman Other m a r  Transpo~ Prica 

Shipping pori P n a  Charges Rate Charges Rats Rate Rate Charger Charger Charges FaciiiV 
Poi", Mcds Tons [S!Tonl (Srron) W o n )  ($!Ton) l$!Ton) [$!Ton) [$!Ton1 [$!Ton) [$!Ton). ($!Ton) (Snon) 

14) lhl  m 0 (k) (0 lml ("1 la) (PI (dl (el (fl 19) 

1. OxbowPetmke NIA Davant, La. RB 1,553.16 $0.00 S0.M l40 92 

(1) As United Manbme Group Tmnrfer FadQ is a Central *raga Ute for coal prior to its delivery to ma p w r  phnr me mi from 
suppliers noted on thn schedule is deiwsred to Polk S t i o n  but muld ultlmtehl be delvered to 8ig Bend swan. 

FPSC FORM 4232lb) (2887) 



FPSC Form 423-2 

1 Repodng Month January Year: 2009 

2. Repodng Company: Tampa EkN8cCarnpany 

3 Plant Name Big Band Stabon 111 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR aECTRlC P U M S  
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND ASRECOVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Ttle & Telephone Number d Contacf Perron Concarning Data 
S u b m b d  on vlis Form: JSMey Chronister, AM& 
(8131 - 228 - 180s 

5. spnstur. dmual Svbmlmng 

6. Dale Campleled: March 16, 2009 
v 

Effemve Total ............ .- ......... 
PI& Charger P l k  Canlent conlent c o n t m  Content 

Sulfur BTU ' Ash Moisture PYTchPI. Tranrpon FOB Plant 
1,"- Mine PuirhaSe Transport 
No Suppliei Nams 

(31 (b) Id Id1 

i , Transfer Fadiity. Big Bend 

% (BTUIIb] % % Locatio" T p e  Mods TO"= ISITO") ($/TO") ($/Ton) 
... . (el It) (81 lh l  0 . 0 (4 (0 (ml 

-. 
2.84 11.321 8.84 1289 NIA N/A OB 400.487.67 $67.85 

2. Transferfadlily- Polk N/A NIA OB 55,113.W $84.39 4.03 13.781 2.21 6.10 

(1)  The Page includes all mal delivered to Big Bend tor "111 at Big Bend or Poik 
EffmveMmthe January2W8filing. 

FPSC FORM 423-2 W7) 



FPSC Form 423-2(a) 

1. RBpWOng Month Jmuary Year: 2009 

2. ReporPng Company: Tampa Ekcblc Company 

3. Plant Name: Big Bend SWon 

Line Mine 
NO. Supplier Name LOCsPo" 
(=I lbl I d  . .  

~ ~ 

1 Transfer FatilW- Blg Bend NIA 

2. Transfer FaciiW- Polk NIA 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAiLW PURCHASW COAL INVOiCE iNFORMATlON 

4. Nam.  T l e  8 Tabphone Number of Contact Perron Concerning Data 
S u b m W  on Vlih Form: Jemey C 
(Sl3) - Z Z S .  i B O 9  

5. Slgnmours o f m t i a i  Submlmng Fo 

6. Date Completed: March 16, Mo9 

RefiO- 
F.O.B. Shorthaul otiginai active QUSiity EffWdlYe 

Pumhas Ptice Charges ' Price Adjvrbnentr Ptice me"* P h  
T Y P ~  Ton$ ( S r r m )  ( I ron)  ( I ron)  ( I r o n )  ($ITO") Ismon) l$JTO") 

(4 @I 0 1s) (hl 0 ti) IW (0 

 ins 8 Loading l"Y0iCe Price Bau, Adjust- Purchase 

.__.._ 
NIA 400,487.67 WA S0.W $0.00 $0.00 

NJA 55,113.00 NIA $0.00 10.00 $0 00 

FPSC FORM 42SZI.1) [Zap 



FPSC Form42%2(b) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR EECTRlC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1 Repomng Month January Year: 2W9 

2. Rapomng Campany Tampa Electnc Company 

3 P b t  Name: Big Bend Salon (1) . 

4. Name, T I e  & Tsbmhone Number d conmu Perion Concerning Data 

5. signature d Mfidrl Subrnlmng For 

e. DateCompleted: Mamh 1%. 2W9 

2. Transfer FaciliW- Polk NIA Davanf, La. OB 55.113.00 S0.W I0.W I64 30 

FPSC FORM423-2(b) ( 2 W  



FPSC Form 423-2 

MONTHLY REVORT OF COST AND QUALITYOF COAL FOR KECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DE lVWED PRICE AND AS RECBVEL 9UALITY 

1. Rspomg Monlh Jenuary Year: 2oM) 

2~ Reporting Company: Tampa E M c  Company 

3 PlantNamy: PolkStation (1) 

Line 
NO. Supplier Name 
(a1 (b) 

1 TramfsrfacillO, 

As Received Coal OualO, 
EffSdVe rota - -  
Pucchaas Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU A r h  Moisture 

Ptirrt Charges P& content Contant content content Mine Purchase Transpan 

TO"* 1Ifr.a") Isfro") ($no") % (BTUllb) % % Location Type Mode 

(0 (SI (hl 10 0 lkl 10 1m1 IC) Id) 181 

53 54 om ow ow 000 NIA tUA TR 52.912 07 

(11 This Page includes mal received at Blg Bend and svbraquendybucked b hlk 
Effeaivswrmma ~an~ary2008f l1 i~~.  

FPSC FORM 423-2 12/87) 



FPSC Form 423-2Ia) 

1. Reponing M m l h  January Year 2W9 

2. Reponing Company: Tampa ElRUicCompany 

3. Plant Name Polk Shitlon (1) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALlN OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASW COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. NPm. Ttle &Telephone Number of Contad Perron Concerning Data 
SubmW onmisform: J d m y  Chmnister, 
16131228- le29 

5. Scgsnrture of ORlclalSubmlmng F 

6. Data Complad: March 16, 2M1 

1. Transfsrhoillky NIA NlA 52,912.07 NIA $0.00 I0.X $0.00 

FPSC FORM 42%2(a) (Z67) 



: FPSC Form 423-2(b) 

1 Reponing Monlh January Year 2WB 

2 RspoNng Company Tampa Elecfnr Company 

3 PkntName PalkSafion (1) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, T l e  K Telephone Number of Canted Person Concerning Data 
SubmRted M +Ais Form: Jethey Chmnister, 
(813lZ2-lMB 

5. Skn.Nrc ot Mfldal S~bmltflng F 

6. Date Campletad: M m h  16. 200 

1. Transfer facillo, NIA NIA TR 52,912.07 I0.W $0.00 L3 54 

FPSCFORM 42%2(b) (2l87) 



FPSC Form 423-2(c] 

1 Repomng Month January Year 2W9 

2 Reoorhng Company Tampa ElectncCOmpBnY 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND auxin OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PRMOUS COAL DELIVERED 

3. Name, TiUeaTslephone Numberof Contact Person Concerning Data 
SCbmtted on mis Form: Jeffrey Chmnister, 
(813)228-1609 

4. Si~nshlreotofflcialsubmittlngRe 

W 5. Date Complefed: March 16. 2009 

FOm, Intended Original 'Old 
Line Month Plant Gensrabng Line Volume Form 
No Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons NO. . .  
la1 lbi IC) Id1 le1 IO (a1 lhl 1x1 ti) (W (!I lml 

~ ~~ ~ 
~ __. 

None 

Delivered 
Price Transfer 

Column Old New Facile Reason for 
~ ~ s i a n a t ~ r a  TiUe Value Value 1woni R?Y,SiO" 

FPSC Form 4252(c) 


